

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 489.3135
Description: Crush, Shape and Pave 4". Approx. 1320' x 21'
Location: 26th St. Village of Mattawan to Red Arrow Hwy - Antwerp Twp
Projects(s): 489.3135

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$126,641.05	24.86%	0.00%
1	(00253) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	\$101,424.40	0.00%	-19.91%
2	(00529) Michigan Paving and Materials Company	\$108,285.20	6.76%	-14.49%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Michigan Paving and Materials Company	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1500001 Mobilization, Max	1	LSUM	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
0002	2057000 Machine Grading, Modified	8	Sta	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00
0003	3050002 HMA Base Crushing and Shaping	3,667	Syd	\$2.75	\$10,084.25	\$1.20	\$4,400.40	\$1.20	\$4,400.40
0004	3070121 Shld, CI II	140	Ton	\$35.00	\$4,900.00	\$38.00	\$5,320.00	\$38.00	\$5,320.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	Description	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Michigan Paving and Materials Company	
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0005	5012024	360	Ton	HMA, 4EL	\$85.00	\$30,600.00	\$74.89	\$26,960.40	\$82.43	\$29,674.80
0006	5012036	360	Ton	HMA, 5EL	\$85.00	\$30,600.00	\$79.01	\$28,443.60	\$81.90	\$29,484.00
0007	8050010	1,000	Ft	Curb Slp, HMA	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
0008	8110232	2,640	Ft	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	\$0.12	\$316.80	\$0.40	\$1,056.00	\$0.30	\$792.00
0009	8120012	4	Ea	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$70.00	\$280.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
0010	8120013	4	Ea	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$4.00
0011	8120170	1	LSUM	Minor Traf Devices	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
0012	8120370	1	LSUM	Traf Regulator Control	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,160.00	\$2,160.00
0013	8160101	5,000	Syd	Slope Restoration, Type B	\$3.00	\$15,000.00	\$2.95	\$14,750.00	\$2.95	\$14,750.00
Bid Totals:						\$126,641.05		\$101,424.40		\$108,285.20